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SOUTHERN SECTION OCTOBER 9, 2015  
WORKSHOP PROGRAM  

 
 
 
 
 

MARK YOUR CALENDAR CASCWA's Southern Section is hosting 

CASCWAôs State Conference at Anaheim Wyndham Hotel, April 20-22, 2016.  We 

are celebrating CASCWAôs 80th year of advocating for children.  We never quit é 

only going stronger!  To register, please go to www.cascwa.org 
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2015-17 CASCWA Southern Section Executive Board Members 

 
President - Cami Berry, Riverside COE, Retired, Cami_berry@yahoo.com;  President Elect - Jennifer Mendel, 
Grossmont UHSD, jmendel@guhsd.net;  Past President - Tim Catlin, ABC USD, tim.catlin@abcusd.us;  Vice 
President - Rick Riegel, Placentia-Yorba Linda USD,  rriegel@pylusd.org;  Secretary - Allison Haynes, Riverside 

COE, ahaynes@rcoe.us;  Treasurer - Dr. Ken Lorge, Placentia/Yorba Linda USD, Retired, k_lorge@yahoo.com 

 
 

2015-17 CASCWA Southern Section Area Representatives 
 
Coastal Area - Michael Ridge, Oxnard School District, mridge@oxnardsd.org;  Imperial County Representative - 
Hortencia Armendriz, Calexico USD, harmendariz@cusd.org;  Los Angeles County Representative-Jennifer 
Kottke, Rowland USD, jkottke@Rowland.k12.ca.us; Los Angeles USD Representative - Laura Ewing, Los Angeles 

USD, laura.ewing@lausd.net; Orange County Representative - Leslie Coghlan, Anaheim CSD, 

lcoghlan@acsd.k12.ca.us;  Riverside County Representative - David Gibbons, Coachella Valley USD, 

dgibbons@cvusd.us;  San Bernadino County Representative - Earl Smith, San Bernardino County Superintendent 

of Schools, earl_smith@sbcss.k12.ca.us;  San Diego County Representative - Tracy Thompson, San Diego COE, 

tracyt@sdcoe.net  
 

2015-17 CASCWA Southern Section Committees 
 

Communication/Newsletter Editors - Mark Michaels, LAUSD, Retired, mpmichels@gmail.com and Frank 

Boehler, OUSD, Retired, frank_boehler@roadrunner.com;  Conference Committee Specialist - Jerry Hime, 
LACOE, Retired, Gjhime@earthlink.net;  Legislation Committee Chair - Sherman Garnett, Sherman Garnett and 
Associates, sherman_garnett@Sherman-garnett-and-associates.com; Membership Committee Chair - Gary Roughton 
Val Verde Unified School District, groughton@valverde.edu; Past Presidentôs Advisory - Dr. Donna Dalton Opoku-
Agyeman, Retired, Lake Elsinore Unified School District, Retired, Drdisblessed1@gmail.com; Scholarship Committee - 
Ilsa Garza-Gonzalez, Jurupa USD, igonzalez@jusd.k12.ca.us; School Attendance Review Board (SARB) - Jennifer 
Gomeztrejo, Student Support Services Solutions, Inc., Gomeztrejo.Jennifer@s4edconsultants.org; Webmaster - Bob 
Mueller, San Diego Office of Education, bmueller@sdcoe.net;  
 
 

2015-17 CASCWA Southern Sectionôs Members at Large 
 
Honorary Member at Large - Phil Kauble, Los Angeles County Office of Education ï Retired, Author, California Laws 
Relating to Minors, philkauble@cox.net; Member at Large - Sandra Amatriain, Yurupa USD, 
sandra_amatriain@jusd.k12.ca.us; Member at Large - Maria Hwang De Bravo, Student Support Services Solutions, Inc., 
bravo_maria@s4edconsultants.org; Member at Large - Jessie Cherri, Orange USD ï Retired, rcherri@socal.rr.com; 
Member at Large - Betty Folsom, Riverside COE ï Retired, folsomb8@gmail.com; Member at Large - Terry Gendreau,  
Bellflower Unified School District; TGendreau@busd.k12.ca.us; Member at Large - Caroline Luke, Menifee Union SD, 
cluke@menifeeusd.org; Member at Large - Jami Parsons, Orange COE, jparsons@ocde.us; Member at Large - Aurora 
Mendoza Perry, Beaumont USD, apery@beaumontusd.k12.ca.us; Member at Large, Victor Thompson, Los Angeles 
COE, thompson_victor@lacoe.edu;  Member at Large - Ray Vincent, Vincent Fall and Associates; 

Rvincent@vincentfall.com  
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1936 SAVE THE DATE 2016 

2016 STATE CONFERENCE - CELEBRATING CASCWAõs 

EIGHTY YEARS OF ADVOCATING FOR CHILDREN 

 
 

WE NEVER QUITéONLY GROWING STRONGER!ó 

HOSTED BY CASCWAõS SOUTHERN SECTION 

APRIL 20, 21 & 22, 2016 
 

Anaheim Wyndham Hotel 

12021 Harbor Blvd,  

Garden Grove, CA 92840 

(714) 867-5555 

http://anaheimwyndham.com/ 

 

TO REGISTER FOR THE 2016 STATE CONFERENCE, PLEASE GO TO: 

WWW.CASCWA.ORG 

CASCWA became an organization in 

1936 with Guy Holt as the first 

òState President.ó  This year marks 

the 80
th

 anniversary which is known 

as the òOak Anniversary.ó  The oak is 

a symbol of strength and endurance!  

We are proud of CASCWA and what 

it stands for in todayõs challenging 

times.  Southern Section is planning 

on delivering a 2016 State 

Conference that will exceed the 

expectations of our CASCWA 

membership.   

CASCWA is known statewide for never 

giving up on students and for being the 

number one organization for 

professionals in the field of student 

services.  

The 2016 òState Conferenceó topics 

will include: Increasing ADA while 

reducing absences & truancy; School 

safety issues; Student discipline; 

Student records, Recent court 

decisions; Special education issues; 

Model State SARBs; Legal opinions, 

networking and much, much, much, 

much more!  

http://anaheimwyndham.com/
http://www.cascwa.org/
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Symbol
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Virtue
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Endurance
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SOUTHERN SECTION WORKSHOP PROGRAM :  

On behalf of our President, Cami Berry, we wish to than k all of you who 

made this day special! This program was excellent and we are busy 

preparing for the up -coming  CASCWA State Conference in April of 

2016!  The Conference Planning Committee is placing information on 

the CASCWA -Southern Section Home Page -  ñCall for Presenters.ò  If 

you are interested, please go to the web page www.cascwa.org , 

please fill out the form and submit it to our program committee!  

http://www.cascwa.org/
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